1006 1007
triflex® R triflex® R
 Benefits:
 ●For use with adverse environmental influences
 ●Retraction force provided by integrated fibre-rods
 ●For robots with a load capacity from approx. 10 kg
 ●Up to 670mm retraction length
 ● If a linear guide system is not needed

A
D
B
C
1
1
.7
1
1
.7
TR.RS.40. COVER
TR.RS.60. - TR.RS.100. COVER
ø A B C D
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ TR.RS.40.L TR.RS.40.R
50. ▼ – –
60. ▼ TR.RS.60.L TR.RS.60.R
65. ▼ – –
65. (R 200) ▼ – –
70. ▼ TR.RS.70.L TR.RS.70.R
85. ▼ TR.RS.85.L TR.RS.85.R
85. (R 240) ▼ – –
100. ▼ TR.RS.100.L TR.RS.100.R
125. ▼ – –
ø A B C D
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] ≤ [kg] [kg]
30. ▼ –
40. ▼ TR.RS.40.COVER
50. ▼ –
60. ▼ TR.RS.60.COVER
65. ▼ –
65. (R 200) ▼ –
70. ▼ TR.RS.70.COVER
85. ▼ TR.RS.85.COVER
85. (R 240) ▼ –
100. ▼ TR.RS.100.COVER
125. ▼ –
triflex® R
RS
triflex® R

– – – – – –
*Maximum fill weight to be used with the cover
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/triflexR
Product range | RS modular retraction system
Gliding feed-through
Optional cover
for additional
installation space
triflex® R | RS retraction system
Product range
triflex® R | RS retraction system
Installation dimensions
1016 1017
ø
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ TRC.RS.40.058. LLLL.0 TRE.RS.40.058. LLLL.0.B
50. ▼ – –
60. ▼ TRC.RS.60.087. LLLL.0 TRE.RS.60.087. LLLL.0.B
65. ▼ – –
65. (R 200) ▼ – –
70. ▼ TRC.RS.70.110. LLLL.0 TRE.RS.70.110. LLLL.0.B
85. ▼ TRC.RS.85.135. LLLL.0 TRE.RS.85.135. LLLL.0.B
85. (R 240) ▼ – –
100. ▼ TRC.RS.100.145.LLLL.0 TRE.RS.100.145.LLLL.0.B/C
125. ▼ – –
LLLL [mm] | 0500 | 1000 | 1500 | 2000 |
TRC TRE ø
R [mm] [mm] [mm]

Series
Retraction system
order key
e-chains®
order key
triflex® R | RSP retraction system
System design with matching e-chains®
triflex® R | RSP retraction system
Sample order of a retraction system including e-chain®
1022
114
3
7
0
A
D D
A
3
7
0
8
.5
1
5
0
2
9
1
1
2
0
8
0
CC
90
70
E E
20
BB
114
150
90 50
121
90
70
TR.RSP.XX.L TR.RSP.XX.R
1023
ø A B C D E
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ – –
50. ▼ – –
60. ▼ TR.RSP.60.L TR.RSP.60.R
65. ▼ TR.RSP.65.L TR.RSP.65.R
65. (R 200) ▼ – –
70. ▼ TR.RSP.70.L TR.RSP.70.R
85. ▼ TR.RSP.85.L TR.RSP.85.R
85. (R 240) ▼ – –
100. ▼ TR.RSP.100.L TR.RSP.100.R
125. ▼ TR.RSP.125.L TR.RSP.125.R
triflex® R
RSP
triflex® R
RSP
More information  www.igus.eu/triflex-RSP
Fixed end left Fixed end right
Pressure
compensation unit
RSP pneumatic retraction system
Diagram shows fixed end left version
Pressure compensation unit, mounting bracket and gliding feed-through are

30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ – –
50. ▼ – –
60. ▼ 087 73
65. ▼ 100 62
65. (R 200) ▼ – –
70. ▼ 110 58
85. ▼ 135 53
85. (R 240) ▼ – –
100. ▼ 145 48
125. ▼ 182 44
ø
30. ▼ – – –
40. ▼ – – –
50. ▼ – – –
60. ▼ TRC.RSP.60.087.LLLL.0 TRE.RSP.60.087.LLLL.0.B –
65. ▼ – – TRCF.RSP.65.100.LLLL.0
65. (R 200) ▼ – – –
70. ▼ TRC.RSP.70.110.LLLL.0 TRE.RSP.70.110.LLLL.0.B –
85. ▼ TRC.RSP.85.135.LLLL.0 TRE.RSP.85.135.LLLL.0.B TRCF.RSP.85.135.LLLL.0
85. (R 240) ▼ – – –
100. ▼ TRC.RSP.100.145.LLLL.0 TRE.RSP.100.145.LLLL.0.B/C 1) TRCF.RSP.100.145.LLLL.0
125. ▼ TRC.RSP.125.182.LLLL.0 TRE.RSP.125.182.LLLL.0 –
LLLL [mm] | 0500 | 1000 | 1500 | 2000 |
TRC TRE TRCF
triflex® R
RSP

,5
 ~
 4
0
0
8
.5
10
TR.RSE.02.40.L TR.RSE.02.40.R TR.RSE.50.L TR.RSE.50.R
A
DC
B
ø A B C D
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ TR.RSE.02.40.L TR.RSE.02.40.R
50. ▼ TR.RSE.50.L TR.RSE.50.R
60. ▼ – –
65. ▼ – –
65. (R 200) ▼ – –
70. ▼ – –
85. ▼ – –
85. (R 240) ▼ – –
100. ▼ – –
125. ▼ – –
ø A B C D
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] ≤ [kg] [kg]
30. ▼
40. ▼ TR.RSE.40.COVER
50. ▼ TR.RSE.50.COVER
60. ▼
65. ▼
65. (R 200) ▼
70. ▼

Mounting bracket and gliding feed-through are included.
Please order matching triflex® R e-chain® separately.
Mounting bracket
Gliding feed-through
Optional cover
for additional
installation space
triflex® R | RSE retraction system
Product range
triflex® R | RSE retraction system
Installation dimensions
1032 1033
TRC TRE
ø
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ TRC.RSE.40.058. LLLL.0 TRE.RSE.40.058. LLLL.0.B
50. ▼ TRC.RSE.50.080. LLLL.0 TRE.RSE.50.080. LLLL.0.B
60. ▼ – –
65. ▼ – –
65. (R 200) ▼ – –
70. ▼ – –

Series
Retraction system
order key
e-chains®
order key
Complete RSE linear retraction system
and TRE triflex® R series. Mounting
bracket and gliding feed-through
are included. Please order matching
triflex® R e-chain®, optional limit
protectors and RSE linear support
separately.
*To calculate the e-chain® total length: please add
the additional length A1, the additional length A6
and the dimension A.
Protectors
with screw connections
or quick release
 Page 987
More information  www.igus.eu/triflex-RS 3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/triflexR
1038 1039
triflex® R
RSE
linear
triflex® R
RSE
linear
ø A B C
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
30. ▼ –
40. ▼ TR.RSE.40
50. ▼ TR.RSE.50
60. ▼ TR.RSEC.60
A
C
A
B
≤ 409
≥ 30
3
03
5
5
0
7
0
1
1
4
1
1
8
A
C
B
More information  www.igus.eu/triflex-RSElinear 3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/triflexR
triflex® R | RSE·RSEC linear retraction system
TR.RSE.40, TR.RSE.50, TR.RSEC.60 product range
triflex® R | RSE·RSEC linear retraction system
Installation dimensions TR.RSE.40, TR.RSE.50, TR.RSEC.60
Product range | RSE·RSEC linear TR.RSE.40, TR.RSE.50, TR.RSEC.60
Part No.
RSE·RSEC linear
Retraction length1) Weight
Index
– – – – –
290 457 140 143 1.4
290 475 140 151 1.7
250 476 140 179 2.2
Please order matching triflex® R e-chain® separately. 1) Max. retraction length
RSE linear sizes TR.RSE.60 up to TR.RSE.100  From page 1040
RSE·RSEC linear retraction system
Mounting bracket and gliding feed-through are included.
Please order matching triflex® R e-chain® separately.
Mounting bracket
Gliding feed-through
Installation dimensions RSE·RSEC linear
TR.RSE.40, TR.RSE.50, TR.RSEC.60
1040 1041
triflex® R
RSE
linear
triflex® R
RSE
linear
ø A B C
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
60. ▼ TR.RSE.60 TR.914.973.60
65. ▼ TR.RSE.65 TR.914.973.65
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.RSE.65.200* –
70. ▼ TR.RSE.70 TR.914.973.70
85. ▼ TR.RSE.85 TR.914.973.85
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.RSE.85.240 –
100. ▼ TR.RSE.100 TR.914.973.100
125. ▼ – –
B
C
A

R [mm] [mm]
RSE 30. ▼ –
RSE 40. ▼ 058
RSE 50. ▼ 080
RSEC 60. ▼ 080
RSE 60. ▼ 087
RSE 65. ▼ 100
RSE 65. (R 200) ▼ 200
RSE 70. ▼ 110
RSE 85. ▼ 135
RSE 85. (R 240) ▼ 240
RSE 100. ▼ 145
RSE 125. ▼ –
ø
30. ▼ – – –
40. ▼ TRC.40.058.0 TRE.40.058.0.B –
50. ▼ TRC.50.080.0 TRE.50.080.0.B –
60. ▼ TRC.60.087.0 TRE.60.087.0.B –
65. ▼ – – TRCF.65.100.0
65. (R 200) ▼ – – TRCF.65.200.0
70. ▼ TRC.70.110.0 TRE.70.110.0.B –
85. ▼ TRC.85.135.0 TRE.85.135.0.B TRCF.85.135.0
85. (R 240) ▼ – – TRCF.85.240.0
100. ▼ TRC.100.145.0 TRE.100.145.0.B/C1) TRCF.100.145.0
125. ▼ – – –
ø
30. ▼ – –
40. ▼ TR.40.10 TR.40.30
50. ▼ TR.50.10 TR.50.30
60. ▼ TR.60.10 TR.60.30
65. ▼ TR.65.10 –
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.65.200.10* –
70. ▼ TR.70.10 TR.70.30
85. ▼ TR.85.10 TR.85.30
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.85.240.10 –
100. ▼ TR.100.10 TR.100.30
125. ▼ – –
TRC TRE TRCF
A1
A

e-chains® series
Retraction system
order key
e-chains®
order key
Complete retraction system RSEL·RSSL
and triflex® R e-chain® TRC series.
Mounting bracket and gliding feed-
through are included. Please order
triflex®  R e-chains® and limiting
protectors separately!
*To calculate the e-chain® total length: please add
the additional length A1, the additional length A6
and the dimension A.
Ø index
Retraction system
Series
Adapter consoles
for custom
mounting options
 Page 1055
Axis 6 clamp
for triflex® R
mounting bracket
 Page 1058
Protectors
with screw connections
or quick release
 Page 987
Sample order of a complete TR.RSEL system,
Ø index 85, and e-chain® (length: 2m)
System Insert Ø index TR.RSEL.85
+ e-chain® Insert Ø index / Insert bend radius R / Insert length in metres 2m TRCF.85.135.0
+ Protector Insert protector variant / Insert Ø index TR.85.30
Order text: TR.RSEL.85. + 2m TRCF.85.135.0 + TR.85.30
1048 1049
triflex® R
RSEL
RSSL
triflex® R
RSEL
RSSL
A
C
B
613.5 142.5
7
0
9
1
134
1
3
8
ø A B C
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
30. ▼ –
40. ▼ –
50. ▼ –
60. ▼ TR.RSEL.60
65. ▼ TR.RSEL.65
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.RSEL.65.200*
70. ▼ TR.RSEL.70
85. ▼ TR.RSEL.85
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.RSEL.85.240
100. ▼ TR.RSEL.100
125. ▼ –
ø A B C
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
30. ▼ –
40. ▼ –
50. ▼ –
60. ▼ TR.RSSL.60
65. ▼ TR.RSSL.65
65. (R 200) ▼ TR.RSSL.65.200*
70. ▼ TR.RSSL.70
85. ▼ TR.RSSL.85
85. (R 240) ▼ TR.RSSL.85.240
100. ▼ TR.RSSL.100
125. ▼ –
More information  www.igus.eu/triflex-RSEL 3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/triflexR
triflex® R | RSEL·RSSL retraction system
Product range

Product range | Matching e-chains® for RSEL and RSSL
Product range | Matching protectors for RSEL and RSSL
More information and installation dimensions | RSEL·RSSL e-chains®
e-chain® total length =
Additional length A6 +
Dimension A +
Additional length A1
1052 1053
D
E
A
C
B
ø A B C D E
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
40. ▼ TR.40.80
50. ▼ TR.50.80
60. ▼ TR.60.80
70. ▼ TR.70.80
85. ▼ TR.85.80
100. ▼ TR.100.80
125. ▼ TR.125.80
[m]
TRC.40 TRE.40
TRC.F.40.1000.1.0 TRE.F.40.1000.1.0.B
TRC.F.40.0900.1.0 TRE.F.40.0900.1.0.B

mounted installation
For all triflex® R retraction
systems and fibre-rod modules
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/triflexR
triflex® R | Adjustment units | Accessories
Adjustment unit for retraction systems
triflex® R | Adapter consoles | Accessories
Adapter consoles for retraction systems
1056 1057
[kg]
TR.907.347 ABB
IRB 6600
IRB 6640
IRB 6650
TR.907.468 ABB IRB 6400
TR.907.448 ABB IRB 4400
TR.907.381 ABB IRB 2400/10
IRB 2400/16
TR.907.905 ABB IRB 6620
TR.908.494 ABB IRB 4600